Incident Date Report Number

10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024

10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024

10/10/2024

10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024

RMP24-002149
RMP24-002150

RMP24-002151

RMP24-002158

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2121 PLUM GROVE RD

0 BLK CARRIAGEWAY DR

BOB WHITE/E FRONT
4706 ARBOR DR

GOLF RD / CONTINENTAL

TOWERS DR
4458 SHADY CT

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3940 MEADOW DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
3200 CAMPBELL ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3940 MEADOW DR
2261 FOREST AVE
2850 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
5180 EUCLID AVE

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

4305 WEBER DR
3345 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR

Incident

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD SUBJECT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

911 TEST CALL

911 TEST CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

LOUD NOISE
ACCIDENT
LOUD NOISE

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/14/2024 12:39:53 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/10/2024

10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024

10/10/2024
10/10/2024

10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024

10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024

10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024

RMP24-002153

RMP24-002152

RMP24-002154

RMP24-002155

3345 KIRCHOFF RD
3345 KIRCHOFF RD
5443 ELIZABETH PL
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
BIRCH LN/ CARR ST
3700 JAY LN

LAT: <42.099823> LONG:

<-88.022202>
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

EAST FRONTAGE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2500 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

1967 VERMONT ST
2119 ADAMS ST
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
1901 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2546
YARROW LN

1735 ALGONQUIN RD
975 ROHLWING RD
4305 WEBER DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
909 ROHLWING RD

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ACCIDENT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LOUD NOISE

PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/14/2024 12:39:53 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/10/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024 4734 ARBOR DR RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/10/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024 E GOLF RD/MCCONNOR TRAFFIC STOP
PKWY
10/10/2024 GOLF/NEW WILKE TRAFFIC STOP
10/10/2024 RMP24-002156 2407 SCHOOL DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST
10/10/2024 RMP24-002157 4901 EMERSON AVE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2024 RMP24-002157 4901 EMERSON AVE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST
10/10/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/14/2024 12:39:53 PM



