



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/10/2024		2121 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		0 BLK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		BOB WHITE/E FRONT	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/10/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		GOLF RD / CONTINENTAL TOWERS DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		2261 FOREST AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/10/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024	RMP24-002149	5180 EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2024	RMP24-002150	EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2024	RMP24-002151	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/10/2024	RMP24-002158	3345 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/10/2024	<b>RMP24-002153</b>	3345 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/10/2024		3345 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
10/10/2024	<b>RMP24-002152</b>	5443 ELIZABETH PL	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		BIRCH LN / CARR ST	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/10/2024		3700 JAY LN	<b>CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		LAT: <42.099823> LONG: <-88.022202>	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		EAST FRONTAGE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	<b>FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024	<b>RMP24-002154</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		2500 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		1967 VERMONT ST	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		2119 ADAMS ST	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024	<b>RMP24-002155</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2024		1901 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		APPROX LOC:2546 YARROW LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		975 ROHLWING RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/10/2024		4305 WEBER DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		909 ROHLWING RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/10/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/10/2024		4734 ARBOR DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/10/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/10/2024		E GOLF RD / MCCONNOR PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/10/2024		GOLF/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/10/2024	RMP24-002156	2407 SCHOOL DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/10/2024	RMP24-002157	4901 EMERSON AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/10/2024	RMP24-002157	4901 EMERSON AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/10/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT